

BID TABULATION

WEST 6TH STREET STREETScape (PIN 114780.02) AND SIGNAGE AND LANDSCAPING AT THE INTERSECTION OF SR-6 (US 31) AND DONALD F. EPHLIN PARKWAY (PIN 105525.51)
CITY OF COLUMBIA

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	WEST 6TH STREET	SIGNAGE AND LANDSCAPING	TOTAL	ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC.		SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			QUANTITY	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES, AND GRADES	LS	1		1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS		1	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH AND TREES	LS		1	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	S.Y.	766		766	\$ 35.00	\$26,810.00	\$ 15.00	\$11,490.00	\$ 20.00	\$15,320.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1368		1368	\$ 16.00	\$21,888.00	\$ 7.50	\$10,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$16,416.00
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (POST CURB)	L.F.	321		321	\$ 20.00	\$6,420.00	\$ 7.00	\$2,247.00	\$ 10.50	\$3,370.50
202-08.15	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (DESCRIPTION)	L.F.	540		540	\$ 20.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$4,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$6,460.00
203-07	FURNISHING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	C.Y.	80		80	\$ 60.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$4,160.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)	C.Y.	6		6	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$1,680.00
209-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)	L.F.	400		400	\$ 5.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$4,000.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	15		15	\$ 20.00	\$300.00	\$ 10.00	\$150.00	\$ 20.00	\$300.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	L.F.	600		600	\$ 3.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 4.75	\$2,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,600.00
209-09.41	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	EACH	1		1	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	EACH	10		10	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00
303-01	MINEFAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	TON	514		514	\$ 35.00	\$17,990.00	\$ 33.00	\$16,962.00	\$ 31.00	\$15,934.00
303-10.04	MINEFAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 4)	TON	3		3	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 50.00	\$150.00
307-01.06	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-1M) GRADING B	TON	64		64	\$ 155.00	\$9,920.00	\$ 175.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$9,800.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	TON	1		1	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	TON	4		4	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	\$ 65.00	\$260.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	TON	1		1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$850.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	L.F.	1180		1180	\$ 4.00	\$4,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$4,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$4,720.00
411-01.11	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING E RDWY	TON	179		179	\$ 130.00	\$23,270.00	\$ 162.00	\$28,974.00	\$ 155.00	\$27,749.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	128		128	\$ 115.00	\$14,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$10,880.00	\$ 74.00	\$12,032.00
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (5' SERPENTINE WALL)	S.F.	230		230	\$ 145.00	\$33,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$34,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$29,900.00
604-07.02	RETAINING WALL (1.5' SEAT WALLS)	S.F.	235		235	\$ 75.00	\$17,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$35,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$30,560.00
604-07.03	RETAINING WALL (6' COLUMNS)	S.F.	84		84	\$ 375.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$11,340.00
604-10.09	ADDITIONAL CONCRETE	C.Y.	15		15	\$ 750.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 540.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$7,500.00
607-02.02	15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III)	L.F.	222		222	\$ 85.00	\$18,870.00	\$ 125.00	\$27,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$18,870.00
607-45	12" SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	18		18	\$ 275.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,600.00
607-65.19	SITE PREPARATION (PLANTING BED)	LS		1	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00



BID TABULATION

WEST 6TH STREET STREETScape (PIN 114780.02) AND SIGNAGE AND LANDSCAPING AT THE INTERSECTION OF SR-6 (US 31) AND DONALD F. EPHLIN PARKWAY (PIN 105525.51)
CITY OF COLUMBIA

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	WEST 6TH STREET	SIGNAGE AND LANDSCAPING	TOTAL	ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC.		SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			QUANTITY	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
611-05.01	TRENCH DRAINS	L.F.	54		54	\$ 475.00	\$25,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$16,200.00
611-05.02	12" PVC PIPE FOR TRENCH DRAINS	L.F.	149		149	\$ 60.00	\$8,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$14,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$10,430.00
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN	EACH	2		2	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	3		3	\$ 4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00
611-14.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	1		1	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	S.F.	3895		3895	\$ 10.00	\$38,950.00	\$ 10.50	\$40,897.50	\$ 9.00	\$35,055.00
701-01.03	STAMPED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	S.F.	684		684	\$ 25.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 17.25	\$11,799.00	\$ 18.50	\$11,286.00
701-01.20	BRICK SIDEWALK	S.Y.	126		126	\$ 225.00	\$28,350.00	\$ 109.00	\$13,734.00	\$ 150.00	\$18,900.00
701-01.21	BRICK SIDEWALK (HEAVY DUTY)	S.Y.	15		15	\$ 475.00	\$7,125.00	\$ 335.00	\$5,025.00	\$ 400.00	\$6,000.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	S.F.	240		240	\$ 30.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$11,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$9,600.00
701-02.02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8")	S.F.	1544		1544	\$ 15.00	\$23,160.00	\$ 13.10	\$20,226.40	\$ 19.00	\$29,332.00
702-01.01	EXTRUDED MOUNTABLE CURB	L.F.	346		346	\$ 17.00	\$5,882.00	\$ 22.05	\$7,629.30	\$ 15.00	\$5,190.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	C.Y.	60		60	\$ 650.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 440.00	\$26,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.67	0.33	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$49,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	S.F.	200		200	\$ 8.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$1,700.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	CY		5	5	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 670.00	\$3,350.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS, AND FOOTINGS	LS	1		1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R5-1, DECORATIVE POST)	EACH	2		2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (WELCOME)			2	2	\$ 33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 32,575.00	\$65,150.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$56,000.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (R7-5, DECORATIVE POST)	EACH	2		2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	25		25	\$ 75.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 22.00	\$550.00	\$ 25.00	\$625.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	EACH	1		1	\$ 275.00	\$275.00	\$ 220.00	\$220.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	EACH	1		1	\$ 275.00	\$275.00	\$ 440.00	\$440.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	EACH	3		3	\$ 275.00	\$825.00	\$ 220.00	\$660.00	\$ 250.00	\$750.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4IN LINE)	L.M.	0.22		0.22	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$726.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$726.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	L.M.	0.22		0.22	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$1,210.00
716-13.03	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)	L.F.	111		111	\$ 30.00	\$3,330.00	\$ 4.40	\$488.40	\$ 3.00	\$333.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)	L.F.	65		65	\$ 30.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 3.30	\$214.50	\$ 2.60	\$182.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.67	0.33	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$24,700.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$29,000.00
801-08.10	SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH (LANDSCAPING)	C.Y.	50	345	395	\$ 65.00	\$25,675.00	\$ 83.00	\$32,785.00	\$ 44.43	\$17,549.85



BID TABULATION

WEST 6TH STREET STREETScape (PIN 114780.02) AND SIGNAGE AND LANDSCAPING AT THE INTERSECTION OF SR-6 (US 31) AND DONALD F. EPHLIN PARKWAY (PIN 16525.51)
CITY OF COLUMBIA

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	WEST 6TH STREET			SIGNAGE AND LANDSCAPING		ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC.		SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			QUANTITY	QUANTITY	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
802-01.10	QUERCUS ALBA 'WHITE OAK' (14' MIN.)	EACH		5	5	\$ 550.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 758.00	\$3,790.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00		
802-01.11	CERCIS CANADENSIS @ 2" CAL MULTI-STEM	EACH	2		2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$820.00	\$ 425.00	\$850.00		
802-01.11	LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ TRACE' (6' MIN.)	EACH		70	70	\$ 300.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 466.00	\$32,620.00	\$ 215.00	\$15,050.00		
802-01.12	CORNUS KOUSA 'MILKY WAY' @ 2" CAL	EACH	7		7	\$ 450.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 385.00	\$2,695.00		
802-01.12	MALUS ADIRONACK 'ADIRONACK CRABAPPLE' (6' MIN.)	EACH		40	40	\$ 500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$16,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$8,000.00		
802-01.13	LAGERSTROEMIA X 'BILOXI' @ 2" CAL MULTI-STEM	EACH	7		7	\$ 450.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$700.00	\$ 320.00	\$2,240.00		
802-01.14	ZELKOVA SERRATA 'HALKA' @ 2" CAL	EACH	12		12	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 488.00	\$5,856.00	\$ 450.00	\$5,400.00		
802-01.14	THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'AMERICAN ARBORVITAE' (6' MIN.)	EACH		21	21	\$ 250.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 320.00	\$6,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,200.00		
802-01.20	MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORE 'SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA' (6' MIN.)	EACH		6	6	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 478.00	\$2,868.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00		
802-01.48	CERCIS CANADENSIS 'REDBUD' (8' MIN.)	EACH		20	20	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 433.00	\$8,660.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,000.00		
802-01.49	BETULA NIGRA 'RIVER BIRCH' (12' MIN.)	EACH		22	22	\$ 550.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 488.00	\$10,736.00	\$ 500.00	\$11,000.00		
802-01.50	ACER X FREEMANII 'JEFFERSRED' (14' MIN.)	EACH		3	3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,050.00		
802-03.03	LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'POKOMOKE' (3 GAL.)	EACH		100	100	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$5,200.00		
802-03.05	FORSYTHIA X INTERMEDIA 'FORSYTHIA' (3 GAL.)	EACH		32	32	\$ 35.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 36.00	\$1,152.00	\$ 37.00	\$1,184.00		
802-03.07	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'GREY OWL' (3 GAL.)	EACH		239	239	\$ 40.00	\$9,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$7,887.00	\$ 40.00	\$9,560.00		
802-03.08	ITEA VIRGINICA 'HENRY'S GARNET' (3 GAL.)	EACH		135	135	\$ 35.00	\$4,725.00	\$ 31.00	\$4,185.00	\$ 48.00	\$6,615.00		
802-03.09	STYRAX JAPONICUS 'SNOWBELL' (4' MIN.)	EACH		14	14	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$784.00	\$ 115.00	\$1,610.00		
802-03.11	ABELIA X GRANDIFLORA 'EDWARD GOUCHER'	EACH	68		68	\$ 50.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$3,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$2,720.00		
802-03.12	BUXUS SEMPERVIRENS	EACH	23		23	\$ 100.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$644.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,255.00		
802-03.13	HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS 'ANNABELLE'	EACH	53		53	\$ 50.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 38.00	\$2,014.00	\$ 44.00	\$2,332.00		
802-03.14	ILEX CORNUTA 'NEEDLEPOINT'	EACH	17		17	\$ 50.00	\$850.00	\$ 292.00	\$4,964.00	\$ 70.00	\$1,190.00		
802-04.70	LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'MAJESTIC'	EACH	3038		3038	\$ 10.00	\$30,380.00	\$ 4.45	\$13,519.10	\$ 4.50	\$13,871.00		
802-04.70	PANICUM VIGRATUM 'HEAVY METAL' (3 GAL.)	EACH		10	10	\$ 40.00	\$400.00	\$ 47.00	\$470.00	\$ 30.00	\$300.00		
802-04.71	HEMEROCALLIS 'STELLA DE ORO' (1GAL.)	EACH		48	48	\$ 12.00	\$576.00	\$ 33.00	\$1,584.00	\$ 22.00	\$1,056.00		
802-05	WATER (PLANT ESTABLISHMENT)	MG		242.44	242.44	\$ 75.00	\$18,183.00	\$ 11.00	\$2,666.84	\$ 100.00	\$24,244.00		
802-05.01	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION	LF.	125		125	\$ 6.00	\$750.00	\$ 7.50	\$937.50	\$ 10.00	\$1,250.00		

TOTAL

\$958,339.00

\$864,269.54

\$736,238.85

I certify that this tabulation is an accurate representation of the bids received at Columbia City Hall on August 17, 2018 at 10:00AM.

Certified Correct *David Kip Mayton*

